

KOOCHICHING COUNTY Probate Court

An Inventory of Its Mothers' Pension Lists

OVERVIEW OF THE RECORDS

Agency: Koochiching County (Minn.). Probate Court.

Series Title: Mothers' pension lists.

Dates: 1919-1937.

Quantity: 1 folder in partial box.

Location: 118.H.3.8F

SCOPE AND CONTENTS OF THE RECORDS

Filled-in forms for petitions by impoverished mothers for county support for dependent children and for court orders granting support and fixing the monthly payment.

INDEX TERMS

This collection is indexed under the following headings in the catalog of the Minnesota Historical Society. Researchers desiring materials about related topics, persons or places should search the catalog using these headings.

Topics:

Child support—Minnesota—Koochiching County. Child welfare—Minnesota—Koochiching County. Mothers' pension—Minnesota—Koochiching County.

ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

Preferred Citation:

[Indicate the cited item and folder title here]. Koochiching County (Minn.). Probate Court. Mothers' Pension Lists. Minnesota Historical Society. State Archives. See the Chicago Manual of Style for additional examples.

Accession Information:

Accession number(s): 2006-58

Processing Information:

Processed by: Charles Rodgers, May 2006

MNPALS ID No.: 6332026